
Twitter Facebook YouTube Tumblr Social 

ABOUT ADMISSION STUDENTS ALUMNI & PARENTS ACADEMICS INNOVATION RESEARCH OUTREACH GIVING NEWS

Media Contacts

News

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

Media Coverage

Events Calendar

Archives & Publications

Press Releases

TweetTweet 0 ShareThis

Milind Tambe, with Mark Kukulich and Harry
Weimer of the Federal Air Marshals, IRIS
paper co-author Chris Kiekintveld, James
Curren (FAMS), and IRIS co-authors
Shyamsunder Rathi  and  Jason Tsai. (Not
shown: Fernando Ordónez.)

Work on emerging IRIS system takes Industry Track in Budapest

May 14, 2009 —
A best paper award at the 2009 International conference on autonomous agents and multiagent systems
went to Milind Tambe's team, for recent work done for the Federal Air Marshals. 

The paper,  "IRIS - A Tool for Strategic Security Allocation in Transportation Networks" won the honor in
the application section of the eighth international conference on the subject, held in Budapest, May 10-15.

Besides Tambe, a professor in the Viterbi School
Department of Computer Science, the co-authors
include Fernando Ordónez of the Epstein Department
of Industrial and Systems Engineering, and grad
students Jason Tsai, Shyamsunder Rathi, and
Christopher Kiekintveld.

The Tambe team recently met at USC with Federal Air
Marshals to discuss the IRIS system, which is a follow-
on to the ARMOR system now in regular use at Los
Angeles airport.

AAMAS is the leading scientific conference for research
in autonomous agents and multiagent systems.  The
aim of the joint conference is to provide a single, high-
profile, internationally respected archival forum for
scientific research in the theory and practice of
autonomous agents and multiagent systems.

1LikeLike ShareShare

Home | Search | Contact  | Events  | Site Map | University of Southern California Viterbi School of Engineering

http://www.usc.edu
/index.php
http://twitter.com/USCViterbi
http://www.facebook.com/USCViterbi
http://www.youtube.com/user/USCViterbi
http://uscviterbi.tumblr.com/
/about/social-media.htm
/about/
/admission/
/students/
/alumni/
/academics/
/innovation/
/research/
/k-12/
/giving/
/news/
/news/contact_us.htm
/news/news/
/news/news/2014/
/news/news/2013/
/news/news/2012/
/news/news/2011/
/news/news/2010/
/news/news/2009/
/news/news/2008/
/news/news/2007/
/news/news/2006/
/news/news/2005/
/news/news/2004/
/news/news/2003/
/news/inthenews/
/news/events/
/news/publications/
/news/press-releases/
javascript:void(0)
http://www.conferences.hu/AAMAS2009/introduction.html
http://viterbi.usc.edu/news/news/2008/viterbi-school-s.htm
http://viterbi.usc.edu/news/news/2009/laxpd-honors-viterbi.htm
/
/tools/search/
/tools/contact/
/news/events/
/tools/sitemap/
http://www.usc.edu/

