





ABOUT ADMISSION	STUDENTS	NTS ALUMNI & PARENTS		ACAE	ACADEMICS		INNOVATION		OUTRE	EACH	GIVING	NEWS	
Media Contacts News 2014 2013		S T A I P R	I R O	L G	L S R	E A	A C	N U M	O R	T I	H T	E Y	
2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004 2003 Media Coverage Events Calendar Archives & Rublications	Ma Ab we	Work on emerging IRIS system takes Industry Track in Budapest Yamet O Like Share A ShareThis										or in 10-15.	
Press Releases	\ 	Milind Tambe, with Mark Kukulich and Harry Weimer of the Federal Air Marshals, IRIS paper co-author Chris Kiekintveld, James Curren (FAMS), and IRIS co-authors Shyamsunder Rathi and Jason Tsai. (Not shown: Fernando Ordónez.)						aim of the joint conference is to provide a single, high- profile, internationally respected archival forum for scientific research in the theory and practice of autonomous agents and multiagent systems.					